BAGSHAWS:

Land - Property - Livestock

566 RAMS
497 MV & 69 NON MV

Bakewell Market

Saturday 4th October 2025

Show - 8.30am
Sale - 10.00am

Bakewell Market 01629 812777
www.bagshaws.com




LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.
SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am

Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to

a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.
(available from the Market Office)

Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS - Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe
in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the Auctioneers must
produce, prior to bidding, an acceptable Banker’s reference. Under new regulations introduced by the Bankers such references are now
obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker’s Reference is produced PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF
THE SALE. The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS - All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact the store sheep
section at Bakewell.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market office.

PLEASE NOTE - All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any withdrawal periods.
Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

VO’ - Vaccinated against Orf ‘W - Wormed

D’ - Dipped ‘Cov’ - Covexin
‘OvP’ - Ovivac P ‘Sh’ - Showered
‘Dect’ - Dectomax ‘Dys’ - Dysect
‘Hept.P" - Heptavac P ‘FIN - Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws declaration)
Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES - Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

Purchasers — Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the sale.
Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.
Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

Marketing Advice
Ivor Lowe — 07977 449126
Alastair Sneddon — 07973 982441

Peter Oven - 07973 982443
Bakewell Office - 01629 812777



Pen No.

401

402-403

404

405-406

407-408
409

410

411

412
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414

415

416-417

418

418A
419-420

421-423
424
425-426
427
428-432
433-435

436-437

438-440
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442
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Lot No.
1-3

4-14

15-19

20-29

30-41
42-47

48-54

55-62

63-68

69-76

77-84

85-93

94-101

102

103-104
105-114

115-132
133-137
138-152
153-155
156-185
186-205

206-215

216-232

233-238
239-243

244-245

Please note the sale will commence at 10am
with the MV Accredited section in catalogue order

MV ACCREDITED RAMS
To Be Unloaded at Sheep Docks Only
Penned in Calf / Sheep Shed

A Furness, Wormhill

SJ Buckley, Dove Holes, F/A
G Pearson, Peak Forest, F/A
J Key, Midhopestones

RA Harrison, Spilsby
| Wright, Bradwell

B Thompson, Sheffield

H Turner, Newtown, F/A

S Read, Sheffield

G Bidulph, Macclesfield

Boden & Davis Limited, Mellor, F/A
RSJ Darlington, Hartington
Baggerwood Farm, Thurgoland

HL Farms, Snelston

A Birch, Baslow, F/A
SJ Buckley, Dove Holes, F/A

SJ Buckley, Dove Holes, F/A

R Cartledge, Dove Holes

M Hambleton, Alstonefield, F/A
F Hambleton, Alstonefield, F/A
P Furness, Monyash, F/A

P Weaver, Caunton, F/A

B & J Newton, Mansfield
Furness & Taylor, Wormhill

S Furness, Wheston
N Shirt, Tideswell, F/A

F Kunica, Wessington, F/A

3 Suff Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax
BTV Vac

5 Suff Shearlings

6 Suff Lambs, Hept P, Foot Vax, D

5 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P

BTV Vac 26™ June

10 Suff Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax
BTV Vac

12 Ped Suff Shearlings, W, Hept P

4 Suff Shearlings

2 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik

6 Suff Shearlings

1 Suff Lamb, W, Hept P, Crovect,
Smarttrace Bolus

4 Suff Shearling

4 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, D

BTV Vac 2" July

5 Ped Suff Lambs

1 Suff Shearling, W, Hept P

8 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, Foot Vax, D
BTV Vac

8 Suff Lambs, W, VO, Hept P, Min Drench,
D

BTV Vac

9 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, D, Min Drench
3 Suff Shearlings

1 Texel Shearling

4 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, Foot Vax

1 Ped Shrop Shearling, W, Hept P

BTV Vac

2 Poll Dorset Lambs, W, Hept P, D

10 Beltex x Char & Beltex x Tex Shearlings,
Hept P, Foot Vax, D

18 Tex Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax, D
5 Ped Tex Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik

15 Pure Tex Shearliings, Hept P

3 Ped Blue Tex Shearlings, Hept P

30 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, D

20 Tex Shearling, Hept P

BTV Vac

10 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, Dectomax,
Crovect

17 Tex Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax
BTV Vac

6 Pure Tex, W, Hept P

5 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, Foot Vax
BTV Vac

2 Pure Texel Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik
BTV Vac



444-445

446-448

451-452

453-455

456

457
458

(9, ]

7-8

10-13

14

246-256

257-272

273-294

295-327

328-334

335-343

344-352

353-356

357-358

359-361

362-363

364-368
369-372

373-379

380-383

384-401

402-405

A Swindell, Hognaston, F/A

K Belfield, Sheen

Lucas & Nairey, Blackburn

Boden & Davis Limited, Mellor, F/A

A Jackson, Cheddleton, F/A

A Vaughan, Newcastle
Z Watson, Hope

JL Phillips, Winkhill

E Hall, Riber

M Shaw, Disley

EL Turner, Newtown, F/A

W Hall, Peak Forest
JL Phillips, Wincle, F/A

RSJ Darlington, Hartington

P Nadin, Meerbrook

J Simpson, Stoney Middleton

R Dykes, Weston Underwood

3 Ped Texel Shearling

8 Pure Texel Shearling, W, Hept P, Min
Drench

BTV Vac

1 Texel Shearling

5 Texel x Beltex Shearling

4 Beltex x Charollais Shearling

3 Ped Beltex Shearling

1 BFL x Texel Shearling

1 Texel x Beltex Lamb

1 Beltex x Charollais Lamb, Hept P, W
16 Tex Shearling

4 Tex x Shearling

1 Pure Rouge Shearling

1 Tex Aged, W, Hept P, D

BTV Vac

3 Beltex Lambs

30 Texel Lambs, W, VO, Hept P, D

BTV Vac

7 Ped Texel Shearlings, Hept P,W, Crovect
VO

BTV Vac 5% Sept

9 Tex Lambs, W, Hept P, D

8 Ped Texel Lambs

1 Ped Texel Shearling, W, Coxi Drench,
Hept P, Clik, Bolus

4 Ped Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, Foot Vax,
Min Drench

2 Pedigree Blue Texel,, W, Hept P, Clik, Min
Drench

3 Ped Beltex Shearling, W, Clik

BTV Vac

2 Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, D

BTV Vac 2" July

5 Tex, W, Clik

4 Ped Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, Min
Drench

1 Blue Tex Lamb

3 Mil Blue Lambs

1 Tex x Beltex Lamb

1 Char x Tex Lamb

1 Char x Beltex Lamb, W, Hept P, D, Min
Drench

2 Ped Beltex Shearling

1 Ped Bleu Du Maine Shearling

1 Mil Bleu Shearling, W, Hept P, D

BTV Vac

3 Beltex Shearling

4 Texel Shearling

5 Beltex x Char Shearling

2 Suffolk Shearling

2 Dutch Spotted Shearling

2 Dutch Spotted Lambs, Foot vax,
Cydectin 22/9, Multivit

BTV Vac

3 Ped Dutch Spotted Shearling, Used As
Lamb

1 Ped Dutch Spotted Aged, W, Hept P, Min
Drench



15

16-17

18-23

24-25

26

27

28
29-30

Pen No.

201-202

203-205

206-208
209
210

406-410

411-420

421-452

453-460

461-463

464-468

469-470
471-477

Lot No.
601-611

612-626

627-646
647-652
653-654

S Williams, Hathersage

R Deakin- Gallimore & J Belfield,
Withington Leigh

S Furness, Wheston

G Biddulph, Gawsworth
OE Spencer, Alkmonton
RK Bamforth, Denby Dale

R Wood, Bradnop
CW Marwood, York, F/A

2 Ped Dutch Spotted Shearling

3 Ped Dutch Spotted Lambs, W, Hept P,
Clik, Multivit Drench,

BTV Vac

4 Char x Beltex Shearlings

2 Mil Blue Shearlings

2 Rouge x Beltex Shearlings

1 Rouge x Tex Shearling

1 Bleu Du Maine Shearling, Hept P, W
20 Ped Char Shearling

12 Char x Shearling, W, Hept P

8 Char Lambs, W, Hept P, Foot Vax, D
BTV Vac

1 Ped Char Shearling

2 Pure Char Lamb, W, Hept P, Crovect
2 Char Shearling

3 Char Lambs, Hept P

2 Char Shearling, W, Hept P

6 Char Lambs

1 Dutch Spotted x Char, Dectomax, Hept
P, Clik

BTV Vac, 6™ May

SHOW AT 8:30AM

CLASS 1 -BEST SUFFOLK LAMB
CLASS 2 - BEST SUFFOLK SHEARLING
BEST SUFFOLK IN SHOW THE BLACKSHAW TROPHY

CLASS 3 - BEST TEXEL LAMB
CLASS 4 - BEST TEXEL SHEARLING
BEST TEXEL IN SHOW TOM IRONMONGER TROPHY

CLASS 5 - BEST CHAROLLAIS LAMB
CLASS 6 - BEST CHAROLLAIS SHEARLING

CHAMPION RAM IN SHOW

Non MV Rams

To Be Unloaded at Cattle Docks Only
Penned In Cattle Shed

B Jones, Idridgehay, F/A

ID & TJ Gregory, Peak Forest

L Hadfield & Sons, Peak Forest, F/A
Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow, F/A
Croots Farm Shop, Duffield

4 Suff Shearlings

7 Tex x Beltex Shearlings, W, Hept P, Clik
4 Suff Shearling

6 Char Shearling

5 Beltex x Tex / Char Shearlings, W, Hept P,
D, Fluked

BTV Vac

20 Texel Shearlings, W, Hept P

6 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, D

1 Ped Blue Texel, Aged

1 Ped Blue Texel, Shearling, W, Hept P,
Foot Vax, Clik

BTV Vac 6™ June



211
212
213

214
215

216

217

218

219

220

221

655-663
664-668
669-670

671-672
673-675

676-681

682-684

685-687

688-689

690-691

692-699

S Bradbury, Newhaven

DJ Saunders, Nuneaton

B Thorpe, Woolley Moor

PJ Buxton, Kirk Langley, F/A
Sheep Support Services,

Berkhamstead
Miss CA Potter & DG Mycock, Bonsall

T Gregory & C Furness, Peak Forest

L Doyle, Cheadle

DA Stubbs, Uttoxeter
AT & C Beckett, Hulme

SJ Hudson, llam

9 Pure Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P

5 Pure Tex, Hept P, D

2 Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, Clik Extra
BTV Vac

2 Tex, Aged, W, Clik

3 N C Cheviot Shearling, W, VO, Hept P,
Clik

4 Pure Tex Shearlings

2 Pure Dutch Spotted Shearlings, W,
Hept P, Clik, Min Bolus

2 Dutch Spotted Shearling

1 Dutch Spotted Aged, W, Hept P, D,
Fluked

1 Dutch Spotted Lamb

2 Dutch Spotted Shearling, W, Hept P
BTV Vac

2 Lleyn Shearlings, Vo, Hept P, Clik, Min
Bolus

2 Blue Texel Shearling, Hept P

BTV Vac 14 September

4 Tex Shearlings

4 Beltex x Tex Shearlings

SHOW AT 8:30AM

CLASS 1 -BEST SUFFOLK LAMB
CLASS 2 - BEST SUFFOLK SHEARLING
BEST SUFFOLK IN SHOW THE BLACKSHAW TROPHY

CLASS 3 - BEST TEXEL LAMB
CLASS 4 - BEST TEXEL SHEARLING
BEST TEXEL IN SHOW TOM IRONMONGER TROPHY

CLASS 5 - BEST CHAROLLAIS LAMB
CLASS 6 - BEST CHAROLLAIS SHEARLING

CHAMPION RAM IN SHOW

Computer Number




HORNER ¥ SHEARING

Horner Shearing specialises in providing high quality products.
With hundreds of products in stock and ready to ship we guarantee we
have a product to suit your needs. Our friendly sales team can guide you
through the process and take care of any questions you may have.
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A totally portable sheep shearing and dagging machine.
The Rambo QuickDraw is now powered by a lithium battery,
which is carried comfortably on your Quick-Clip belt.

» Capable of shearing a full flock

* Excellent for clipping dirty cattle
» Up to 2 hours shearing from one battery
* Shears as fast as a hang-up machine

RAMBO QUICKDRAW
LITHIUM with one battery

Shearing small flocks, dagging, and www.hornershearing.com
clipping cattle has never been easier! 01200 427 419
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Keep Children Safe - Ram Sales

Every year children are killed during agricultural work activities.

People often believe that farm children understand farm risks, but most children who are
injured in agricultural incidents are family members

Auction Marts like farms are not playgrounds, Children though are naturally curious, and
will often get into apparently inaccessible places

Remember that although parents have a particular responsibility to prevent their children
straying or trespassing into areas where they may be at risk, all adults working in
agriculture — employers, employees, contractors or other visiting workers — MUST take
responsibility for the safety of children and young people.

To Reduce Risks, we should

J Prevent children and young people from playing in or around livestock areas.
Animals do not need to attack to pose a danger to people

J Provide adult supenvision when children come into contact with livestock

J Make sure everyone working in the livestock areas is aware that children may be
present.

J Explain that you are authorised to stop work if any children are in the work area and
to send them somewhere safe

- Not allow children out of a vehicle until vehicle is in a safe area and the children can be
supervised. Prohibit children from walking across the loading/unloading area and do not
enter or allow children to enter the crush zone when reversing vehicle up to
loading/unloading ramp. Customers must ensure they supervise their children at all times
in loading/unloading area

If in any doubt you should ensure children

Cannot enter any yard, pen, ring or area occupied by potentially dangerous animals or
vehicles

Children under
13 must NOT




