

566 RAMS 497 MV & 69 NON MV

Bakewell Market

Saturday 4th October 2025

Show - 8.30am

Sale - 10.00am



Bakewell Market 01629 812777 www.bagshaws.com

LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.

SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777

MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a **free parking permit** for market days. (available from the Market Office)

Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS – Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE – As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an **acceptable Banker's reference**. Under new regulations introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker's Reference is produced **PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE**. The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS – All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact the store sheep section at Bakewell.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market office.

PLEASE NOTE – All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

′VO′ -	Vaccinated against Orf	'W'	-	Wormed
'D' -	Dipped	'Cov'	-	Covexin
'OvP' -	Ovivac P	'Sh'	-	Showered
'Dect' -	Dectomax	'Dys'	-	Dysect
'Hept. P' -	Heptavac P	'F/A'	-	Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws declaration) Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES – Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers **before the sheep leave the pen.**

Purchasers – Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the sale. Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved. Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

Marketing Advice

Ivor Lowe – 07977 449126 Alastair Sneddon – 07973 982441 Peter Oven – 07973 982443 Bakewell Office – 01629 812777

Please note the sale will commence at 10am with the MV Accredited section in catalogue order

MV ACCREDITED RAMS To Be Unloaded at Sheep Docks Only Penned in Calf / Sheep Shed

Pen No.	Lot No.		
401	1-3	A Furness, Wormhill	3 Suff Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax BTV Vac
402-403	4-14	SJ Buckley, Dove Holes, F/A	5 Suff Shearlings
			6 Suff Lambs, Hept P, Foot Vax, D
404	15-19	G Pearson, Peak Forest, F/A	5 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P
			BTV Vac 26 th June
405-406	20-29	J Key, Midhopestones	10 Suff Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax BTV Vac
407-408	30-41	RA Harrison, Spilsby	12 Ped Suff Shearlings, W, Hept P
409	42-47	l Wright, Bradwell	4 Suff Shearlings
			2 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik
410	48-54	B Thompson, Sheffield	6 Suff Shearlings
			1 Suff Lamb, W, Hept P, Crovect,
			Smarttrace Bolus
411	55-62	H Turner, Newtown, F/A	4 Suff Shearling
			4 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, D
440	62.60		BTV Vac 2 nd July
412	63-68	S Read, Sheffield	5 Ped Suff Lambs
412	69-76	G Bidulph, Macclesfield	1 Suff Shearling, W, Hept P
413	09-70	G bldulph, Macciestield	8 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, Foot Vax, D BTV Vac
414	77-84	Boden & Davis Limited, Mellor, F/A	8 Suff Lambs, W, VO, Hept P, Min Drench,
414	77-04	bodell & Davis Littlited, Mellot, 17A	D
			BTV Vac
415	85-93	RSJ Darlington, Hartington	9 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, D, Min Drench
416-417	94-101	Baggerwood Farm, Thurgoland	3 Suff Shearlings
110 117	3.101	baggerwood rann, margolana	1 Texel Shearling
			4 Suff Lambs, W, Hept P, Foot Vax
418	102	HL Farms, Snelston	1 Ped Shrop Shearling, W, Hept P
			BTV Vac
418A	103-104	A Birch, Baslow, F/A	2 Poll Dorset Lambs, W, Hept P, D
419-420	105-114	SJ Buckley, Dove Holes, F/A	10 Beltex x Char & Beltex x Tex Shearlings,
			Hept P, Foot Vax, D
421-423	115-132	SJ Buckley, Dove Holes, F/A	18 Tex Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax, D
424	133-137	R Cartledge, Dove Holes	5 Ped Tex Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik
425-426	138-152	M Hambleton, Alstonefield, F/A	15 Pure Tex Shearliings, Hept P
427	153-155	F Hambleton, Alstonefield, F/A	3 Ped Blue Tex Shearlings, Hept P
428-432	156-185	P Furness, Monyash, F/A	30 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, D
433-435	186-205	P Weaver, Caunton, F/A	20 Tex Shearling, Hept P
426 427	206 215	DOIN A A CIL	BTV Vac
436-437	206-215	B & J Newton, Mansfield	10 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, Dectomax,
420, 440	216 222	Frances & Tordey Meyerbill	Crovect
438-440	216-232	Furness & Taylor, Wormhill	17 Tex Shearlings, Hept P, Foot Vax
441	233-238	S Furness, Wheston	BTV Vac
441 442	233-238	N Shirt, Tideswell, F/A	6 Pure Tex, W, Hept P 5 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, Foot Vax
772	237-2 4 3	N SHIR, HUESWEII, F/A	BTV Vac
443	244-245	F Kunica, Wessington, F/A	2 Pure Texel Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik
115	211213	Trained, Wessington, 177	BTV Vac

444-445	246-256	A Swindell, Hognaston, F/A	3 Ped Texel Shearling 8 Pure Texel Shearling, W, Hept P, Min Drench
446-448	257-272	K Belfield, Sheen	BTV Vac 1 Texel Shearling 5 Texel x Beltex Shearling 4 Beltex x Charollais Shearling 3 Ped Beltex Shearling
451-452	273-294	Lucas & Nairey, Blackburn	 1 BFL x Texel Shearling 1 Texel x Beltex Lamb 1 Beltex x Charollais Lamb, Hept P, W 16 Tex Shearling 4 Tex x Shearling 1 Pure Rouge Shearling 1 Tex Aged, W, Hept P, D
453-455	295-327	Boden & Davis Limited, Mellor, F/A	BTV Vac 3 Beltex Lambs 30 Texel Lambs, W, VO, Hept P, D
456	328-334	A Jackson, Cheddleton, F/A	BTV Vac 7 Ped Texel Shearlings, Hept P,W, Crovect VO
457 458	335-343 344-352	A Vaughan, Newcastle Z Watson, Hope	BTV Vac 5 th Sept 9 Tex Lambs, W, Hept P, D 8 Ped Texel Lambs 1 Ped Texel Shearling, W, Coxi Drench, Hept P, Clik, Bolus
1	353-356	JL Phillips, Winkhill	4 Ped Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, Foot Vax, Min Drench
2	357-358	E Hall, Riber	2 Pedigree Blue Texel,, W, Hept P, Clik, Min
3	359-361	M Shaw, Disley	Drench 3 Ped Beltex Shearling, W, Clik
4	362-363	EL Turner, Newtown, F/A	BTV Vac 2 Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, D
5 6	364-368 369-372	W Hall, Peak Forest JL Phillips, Wincle, F/A	BTV Vac 2 nd July 5 Tex, W, Clik 4 Ped Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, Min Drench
7-8	373-379	RSJ Darlington, Hartington	1 Blue Tex Lamb 3 Mil Blue Lambs
			1 Tex x Beltex Lamb 1 Char x Tex Lamb 1 Char x Beltex Lamb, W, Hept P, D, Min Drench
9	380-383	P Nadin, Meerbrook	2 Ped Beltex Shearling 1 Ped Bleu Du Maine Shearling 1 Mil Bleu Shearling, W, Hept P, D
10-13	384-401	J Simpson, Stoney Middleton	BTV Vac 3 Beltex Shearling 4 Texel Shearling 5 Beltex & Char Shearling
			5 Beltex x Char Shearling 2 Suffolk Shearling 2 Dutch Spotted Shearling 2 Dutch Spotted Lambs, Foot vax, Cydectin 22/9, Multivit BTV Vac
14	402-405	R Dykes, Weston Underwood	3 Ped Dutch Spotted Shearling, Used As Lamb 1 Ped Dutch Spotted Aged, W, Hept P, Min
			Drench

15	406-410	S Williams, Hathersage	2 Ped Dutch Spotted Shearling 3 Ped Dutch Spotted Lambs, W, Hept P, Clik, Multivit Drench, BTV Vac
16-17	411-420	R Deakin- Gallimore & J Belfield, Withington Leigh	4 Char x Beltex Shearlings 2 Mil Blue Shearlings 2 Rouge x Beltex Shearlings 1 Rouge x Tex Shearling 1 Bleu Du Maine Shearling, Hept P, W
18-23	421-452	S Furness, Wheston	20 Ped Char Shearling 12 Char x Shearling, W, Hept P
24-25	453-460	G Biddulph, Gawsworth	8 Char Lambs, W, Hept P, Foot Vax, D BTV Vac
26	461-463	OE Spencer, Alkmonton	1 Ped Char Shearling 2 Pure Char Lamb, W, Hept P, Crovect
27	464-468	RK Bamforth, Denby Dale	2 Char Shearling 3 Char Lambs, Hept P
28 29-30	469-470 471-477	R Wood, Bradnop CW Marwood, York, F/A	2 Char Shearling, W, Hept P 6 Char Lambs 1 Dutch Spotted x Char, Dectomax, Hept P, Clik
			BTV Vac, 6 th May

SHOW AT 8:30AM

CLASS 1 - BEST SUFFOLK LAMB
CLASS 2 - BEST SUFFOLK SHEARLING
BEST SUFFOLK IN SHOW THE BLACKSHAW TROPHY

CLASS 3 - BEST TEXEL LAMB
CLASS 4 - BEST TEXEL SHEARLING
BEST TEXEL IN SHOW TOM IRONMONGER TROPHY

CLASS 5 - BEST CHAROLLAIS LAMB CLASS 6 - BEST CHAROLLAIS SHEARLING

CHAMPION RAM IN SHOW

Non MV Rams To Be Unloaded at Cattle Docks Only Penned In Cattle Shed

Pen No.	Lot No.		
201-202	601-611	B Jones, Idridgehay, F/A	4 Suff Shearlings
			7 Tex x Beltex Shearlings, W, Hept P, Clik
203-205	612-626	ID & TJ Gregory, Peak Forest	4 Suff Shearling
			6 Char Shearling
			5 Beltex x Tex / Char Shearlings, W, Hept P,
			D, Fluked
			BTV Vac
206-208	627-646	L Hadfield & Sons, Peak Forest, F/A	20 Texel Shearlings, W, Hept P
209	647-652	Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow, F/A	6 Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P, D
210	653-654	Croots Farm Shop, Duffield	1 Ped Blue Texel, Aged
			1 Ped Blue Texel, Shearling, W, Hept P,
			Foot Vax, Clik
			BTV Vac 6 th June

211	655-663	S Bradbury, Newhaven	9 Pure Tex Shearlings, W, Hept P
212	664-668	DJ Saunders, Nuneaton	5 Pure Tex, Hept P, D
213	669-670	B Thorpe, Woolley Moor	2 Tex Shearling, W, Hept P, Clik Extra BTV Vac
214	671-672	PJ Buxton, Kirk Langley, F/A	2 Tex, Aged, W, Clik
215	673-675	Sheep Support Services,	3 N C Cheviot Shearling, W, VO, Hept P,
		Berkhamstead	Clik
216	676-681	Miss CA Potter & DG Mycock, Bonsall	4 Pure Tex Shearlings
		·	2 Pure Dutch Spotted Shearlings, W,
			Hept P, Clik, Min Bolus
217	682-684	T Gregory & C Furness, Peak Forest	2 Dutch Spotted Shearling
			1 Dutch Spotted Aged, W, Hept P, D,
			Fluked
218	685-687	L Doyle, Cheadle	1 Dutch Spotted Lamb
			2 Dutch Spotted Shearling, W, Hept P
			BTV Vac
219	688-689	DA Stubbs, Uttoxeter	2 Lleyn Shearlings, Vo, Hept P, Clik, Min
			Bolus
220	690-691	AT & C Beckett, Hulme	2 Blue Texel Shearling, Hept P
			BTV Vac 14 th September
221	692-699	SJ Hudson, Ilam	4 Tex Shearlings
			4 Beltex x Tex Shearlings

SHOW AT 8:30AM

CLASS 1 - BEST SUFFOLK LAMB
CLASS 2 - BEST SUFFOLK SHEARLING
BEST SUFFOLK IN SHOW THE BLACKSHAW TROPHY

CLASS 3 - BEST TEXEL LAMB
CLASS 4 - BEST TEXEL SHEARLING
BEST TEXEL IN SHOW TOM IRONMONGER TROPHY

CLASS 5 - BEST CHAROLLAIS LAMB CLASS 6 - BEST CHAROLLAIS SHEARLING

CHAMPION RAM IN SHOW

Computer Number

HORNER SHEARING

Horner Shearing specialises in providing high quality products.

With hundreds of products in stock and ready to ship we guarantee we have a product to suit your needs. Our friendly sales team can guide you through the process and take care of any questions you may have.

WE WILL BE ATTENDING THE FOLLOWING SALES IN BAKEWELL





A totally portable sheep shearing and dagging machine. The Rambo QuickDraw is now powered by a lithium battery, which is carried comfortably on your Quick-Clip belt.

- Capable of shearing a full flock
- Excellent for clipping dirty cattle
- Up to 2 hours shearing from one battery
- Shears as fast as a hang-up machine

RAMBO QUICKDRAW LITHIUM with one battery

LESS OF WAT





Shearing small flocks, dagging, and clipping cattle has never been easier!

www.hornershearing.com 01200 427 419



Keep Children Safe - Ram Sales

Every year children are killed during agricultural work activities.

People often believe that farm children understand farm risks, but most children who are injured in agricultural incidents are family members.

Auction Marts like farms are not playgrounds, Children though are naturally curious, and will often get into apparently inaccessible places

Remember that although parents have a particular responsibility to prevent their children straying or trespassing into areas where they may be at risk, all adults working in agriculture – employers, employees, contractors or other visiting workers – MUST take responsibility for the safety of children and young people.

To Reduce Risks, we should

	Prevent	children	and	young	people	from	playing	in	or	around	livestock	areas.
An	imals do	not need	to att	ack to p	ose a da	nger t	o people					

- ☐ Provide adult supervision when children come into contact with livestock
- Make sure everyone working in the livestock areas is aware that children may be present.
- Explain that you are authorised to stop work if any children are in the work area and to send them somewhere safe.
- ☐ Not allow children out of a vehicle until vehicle is in a safe area and the children can be supervised. Prohibit children from walking across the loading/unloading area and do not enter or allow children to enter the crush zone when reversing vehicle up to loading/unloading ramp. Customers must ensure they supervise their children at all times in loading/unloading area.

If in any doubt you should ensure children

Cannot enter any yard, pen, ring or area occupied by potentially dangerous animals or vehicles



Children under 13 must NOT enter the ring